YOUTH CLUB CALENDAR – WINTER/SPRING 2017
	Date
	 
	P R E P

	Wed., Jan. 10
	SOS–week 1 :      SOS t-shirt night 
	PREP week 1:  PREP t-shirt night                    (PREP parents in kitchen)
 

	Wed., Jan. 17
	SOS – week  2                                       (SOS parents in kitchen)  
	PREP  week 2: 
 First Communion Classes for 2nd & 3rd graders &  PARENTS 6:45-7:30

	Fri-Sun., Jan. 19-21
	QUAKE regional youth event for 7th & 8th graders
	

	Wed., Jan. 24
	SOS – week 3:     Inside Out & Backwards Night
	PREP week 3:   Inside Out & Backwards Night   (PREP parents in kitchen)
First Communion Classes for 2nd & 3rd graders & PARENTS 6:45-7:30                     

	Sun., Jan. 28
	SOS youth in worship – Quake Video (all services)
	

	Wed., Jan. 31
	SOS – week 4:   Pajama Night & Breakfast for Dinner
(SOS parents in kitchen)
	PREP– week 4:  Pajama Night & Breakfast for Dinner
[bookmark: _GoBack]First Communion Classes for 2nd & 3rd graders & PARENTS 6:45-7:30

	Sat., Feb. 3
	
	First Communion Family Event 7-8:30

	Sun., Feb. 4
	
	First Communion Service for 2nd & 3rd  Graders/ PREP Singers 

	Wed., Feb. 7
	SOS–week 5:   ‘WE LOVE OUR DINNER SERVERS’ NIGHT
	PREP – week 5  ‘WE LOVE OUR DINNER SERVERS’ NIGHT
(PREP parents in kitchen)

	Wed., Feb. 14
	SOS – week 6: early release at 6:50, ASH WEDNESDAY Lenten 
                                      Service at 7:00               (SOS parents in kitchen)
	PREP – week 6:     early release at 6:50, ASH WEDNESDAY Lenten 
                                      Service at 7:00                                                                                       

	Sun., Feb. 18
	SOS youth in worship during 11:00 service
	

	Wed., Feb. 21
	SOS – week 7: early release at 6:50, Lenten Service at 7:00   
	PREP– week 7:    early release at 6:50, Lenten Service at 7:00                                               (PREP parents in kitchen)

	Fri., Feb. 23
	
	PREP FAMILY GAME NIGHT

	Sun., Feb. 25
	
	PREP WORSHIP SERVICE AT 11:00

	 Wed., Feb. 28
	SOS–week 8:  early release at 6:50 / Lenten Service @ 7
 (SOS parents in kitchen)
	PREP – week 8: LAST NIGHT PARTY – early release 6:50/Service@ 7

	Wed., March 7
	SOS–week 9: early release at 6:50, Lenten Service at 7:00 
  (SOS parents in kitchen)
	

	Wed., March 14
	NO SOS –  ROCKWOOD SPRING BREAK
	

	Wed., March 21
	SOS – week 10:   early release at 6:50, Lenten Service at 7:00   
(SOS parents in kitchen)
	

	Wed., March 28
	     NO SOS – HOLY WEEK / PARKWAY SPRING BREAK

	Sun., April 2
	BE LIKE JESUS report at 11:00 worship

	Wed., April 4
	SOS – Week 11                                (SOS parents in kitchen)

	Wed., April 11
	SOS – Week 12:  last night of class for 6th & 7th graders
	

	Fri.-Sat. 4/13-14
	BE LIKE JESUS SERVICE EVENT / LOCK-IN AT GSLC FOR 3rd – 8th GRADERS

	Wed., April 18
	SOS– 8th Grade Confirmation Class worship planning 5-6 pm only

	Sun., April 15
	       SOS youth in worship during 11:00 service

	Fri-Sat. April 20-21
	8th GRADE CONFIRMATION LOCK-IN/STOLE MAKING (7P-8A)

	Wed., April 25
	8th GRADE CLASS PHOTOS and REHEARSAL 4:45-6
	

	Sat., April 28
	8th Grade Confirmation Banquet & Family Celebration
	

	Sun., April 29
	CONFIRMATION SUNDAY for 8th GRADERS – 11:00
	

	Mon.-Fri., June 18-22 
	Confircamp @ Camp Wartburg (new 7th & 8th graders)            
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